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1 BLM - El Centro Field Office ISDRA Ground Operations G11-01-09-G01 115 104 101 59 47 44 83.333 $142,050 $142,050 $10,357,950

2 USFS - Angeles National Forest Ground Operations G11-02-01-G01 115 99 98 59 46 46 82.759 $304,595 $304,595 $10,053,355

3 BLM - Redding Field Office Chappie-Shasta Ground 

Operations FY12

G11-01-14-G01 115 93 99 59 46 44 82.184 $208,100 $208,100 $9,845,255

4 USFS - San Bernardino 

National Forest

Ground Operations G11-02-14-G01 115 97 98 59 50 45 82.184 $439,160 $437,560 $9,407,695

5 USFS - Mendocino National 

Forest

Ground Operations G11-02-10-G01 115 92 96 59 47 45 81.034 $797,247 $797,247 $8,610,448

6 BLM - Redding Field Office Chappie Acquisition FY12 G11-01-14-A01 115 93 99 52 37 36 80.838 $157,700 $157,700 $8,452,748

7 BLM - Eagle Lake Field Office Acquisition-Fort Sage FY12 G11-01-08-A01 115 91 95 52 39 39 80.240 $211,000 $211,000 $8,241,748

8 USFS - Los Padres National 

Forest

Ground Operations G11-02-09-G01 115 92 94 59 49 45 79.885 $282,620 $282,620 $7,959,128

9 BLM - Eagle Lake Field Office Ground Operations-Fort Sage 

SRMA FY12

G11-01-08-G01 115 91 95 59 47 43 79.310 $55,500 $55,500 $7,903,628

10 Stanislaus County Parks and 

Recreation Department

Ground Operations - Frank 

Raines

G11-03-20-G01 115 89 96 59 50 42 79.310 $333,191 $333,191 $7,570,437

11 USFS - Sequoia National Ground Operations G11-02-15-G01 115 91 94 59 49 43 78.736 $542,301 $538,111 $7,032,326

12 USFS - Stanislaus National 

Forest

Ground Operations- 

Stanislaus NF

G11-02-19-G01 115 96 92 59 46 45 78.736 $594,405 $535,205 $6,497,121

13 BLM - Needles Field Office Ground Operations - General 

Maintenance

G11-01-12-G01 115 85 91 59 49 44 77.586 $127,540 $127,540 $6,369,581

14 USFS - Tahoe National Forest Ground Operations G11-02-20-G01 115 86 94 59 44 41 77.586 $587,106 $576,106 $5,793,475

15 Stanislaus County Parks and 

Recreation Department

Ground Operations - La 

Grange

G11-03-20-G02 115 89 96 59 43 38 77.011 $121,720 $121,720 $5,671,755

16 USFS - Cleveland National 

Forest

Ground Operations - South G11-02-02-G02 115 87 92 59 45 42 77.011 $148,631 $142,631 $5,529,124

17 USFS - Inyo National Forest Maintenance Operations and 

Mitigations

G11-02-05-G03 115 85 87 59 46 46 76.437 $476,995 $473,995 $5,055,129

18 USFS - Stanislaus National 

Forest

Mi-Wok North District 

Development

G11-02-19-D01 115 96 92 79 55 55 75.773 $61,534 $60,734 $4,994,395

19 BLM - Arcata Field Office Ground Operations G11-01-02-G01 115 82 86 59 45 45 75.287 $44,150 $43,950 $4,950,445

20 USFS - Cleveland National 

Forest

Ground Operations - North G11-02-02-G01 115 87 92 59 42 39 75.287 $72,935 $72,935 $4,877,510

21 Santa Clara County Parks and 

Recreation Department

Ground Operations G11-03-19-G01 115 91 96 59 35 35 75.287 $203,303 $203,303 $4,674,207

22 USFS - San Bernardino 

National Forest

Trails Planning for Deep 

Creek/Coxey Area

G11-02-14-P01 115 97 98 65 42 37 75.000 $141,553 $140,569 $4,533,638

23 USFS - Eldorado National 

Forest

Ground Operations G11-02-03-G01 115 86 88 59 50 42 74.713 $519,394 $503,281 $4,030,357

24 Friends of Jawbone Ground Operations-Trail and 

Route Maintenance Work

G11-04-13-G01 115 84 89 59 42 40 74.138 $482,563 $469,814 $3,560,543
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25 California Trail Users Coalition Ground Operations-Road & 

Trail Maintenance Support 

2012

G11-04-06-G01 115 82 85 59 43 43 73.563 $46,935 $46,039 $3,514,504

26 BLM - Ridgecrest Field Office Ground Operations G11-01-15-G01 115 84 87 59 48 41 73.563 $412,616 $392,616 $3,121,888

27 Stanislaus County Parks and 

Recreation Department

Development - Frank Raines G11-03-20-D01 115 89 96 79 49 46 73.196 $511,194 $511,194 $2,610,694

28 USFS - Sierra National Forest Forestwide Ground 

Operations

G11-02-17-G01 115 80 83 59 49 44 72.989 $889,450 $766,119 $1,844,575

29 USFS - Stanislaus National 

Forest

Groveland Reynolds 

Development

G11-02-19-D02 115 96 92 79 39 49 72.680 $30,805 $30,805 $1,813,770

30 BLM - Eagle Lake Field Office Planning- Rice Canyon FY12 G11-01-08-P02 115 91 95 65 35 35 72.222 $30,500 $30,500 $1,783,270

31 USFS - Plumas National Forest Ground Operations Granite 

Basin/Mt. Hough

G11-02-13-G02 115 87 83 59 53 42 71.839 $189,480 $96,090 $1,687,180

32 BLM - Eagle Lake Field Office Planning-Fort Sage FY12 G11-01-08-P01 115 91 95 65 36 34 71.667 $38,000 $38,000 $1,649,180

33 USFS - Plumas National Forest Ground Operations G11-02-13-G01 115 87 83 59 52 41 71.264 $509,280 $292,500 $1,356,680

34 USFS - Los Padres National 

Forest

SLRD - Planning G11-02-09-P01 115 92 94 65 56 33 70.556 $12,485 $12,485 $1,344,195

35 USFS - Lake Tahoe Basin 

Management Unit

Ground Operations G11-02-07-G01 115 78 83 59 40 39 70.115 $40,532 $40,532 $1,303,663

36 USFS - Six Rivers National 

Forest

Ground Operations G11-02-18-G02 115 84 87 59 40 35 70.115 $64,995 $59,517 $1,244,146

37 USFS - Mendocino National 

Forest

Trail 27 Re-Route G11-02-10-P01 115 92 96 65 42 29 69.444 $41,105 $41,105 $1,203,041

38 Trinity County Resource 

Conservation District

Ground Operations G11-07-02-G01 115 81 75 59 49 45 68.966 $41,324 $36,724 $1,166,317

39 City of California City Ground Operations G11-03-26-G01 115 93 82 59 40 38 68.966 $93,000 $90,000 $1,076,317

40 USFS - Humboldt-Toiyabe 

National Forest

Ground Operations G11-02-04-G01 115 78 78 59 44 42 68.966 $132,400 $132,400 $943,917

41 BLM - Barstow Field Office Dumont Ground Operations G11-01-04-G03 115 85 78 59 47 42 68.966 $168,308 $141,742 $802,175

42 BLM - Palm Springs South 

Coast Field Office

South Coast Signing FY 2013 G11-01-13-G02 115 83 78 59 47 41 68.391 $101,188 $81,174 $721,001

43 BLM - Palm Springs South 

Coast Field Office

NECO Route Signing FY 2013 G11-01-13-G01 115 83 78 59 47 41 68.391 $119,256 $110,371 $610,630

44 El Dorado County 

Transportation Department

Ground Operations-Phase III-

Buck Island Outlet to Private 

Property

G11-03-06-G01 115 74 79 59 46 40 68.391 $268,200 $262,500 $348,130

45 USFS - Shasta-Trinity National 

Forest

SFMU Ground Operations G11-02-16-G01 115 81 75 59 51 43 67.816 $51,864 $51,864 $296,266

46 El Dorado County 

Transportation Department

Ground Operations-Annual 

Operations & Maintenance

G11-03-06-G03 115 74 79 59 43 39 67.816 $59,290 $58,170 $238,096

47 BLM - Barstow Field Office El Mirage Ground Operations G11-01-04-G02 115 85 78 59 45 40 67.816 $74,370 $74,370 $163,726

48 BLM - Barstow Field Office Barstow Ground Operations G11-01-04-G01 115 85 78 59 46 40 67.816 $201,557 $163,726 $0
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49 USFS - Eldorado National 

Forest

Ballarat/Crossier Loop Trails 

Reroute

G11-02-03-D02 115 86 88 79 43 43 67.526 $139,222 $0 $0

50 USFS - Inyo National Forest Planning - Travel 

Management Improvements

G11-02-05-P01 115 85 87 65 34 34 67.222 $108,750 $0 $0

51 BLM - Ukiah Field Office Ground Operations G11-01-17-G01 115 78 77 59 46 39 66.667 $194,192 $0 $0

52 USFS - Plumas National Forest Development Granite Basin/ 

Mt. Hough New Trails

G11-02-13-D02 115 87 83 79 66 46 66.495 $281,773 $0 $0

53 USFS - Six Rivers National 

Forest

Ground Operations G11-02-18-G01 115 84 87 59 38 28 66.092 $71,330 $0 $0

54 Friends of El Mirage Ground Operations-Visitor 

Center and General 

Maintenance Support

G11-04-11-G01 115 84 87 59 30 27 65.517 $181,160 $0 $0

55 City of Porterville Parks and 

Leisure Services

Ground Operations G11-03-24-G01 115 83 82 59 43 31 64.943 $211,151 $0 $0

56 City of Hesperia Ground Operations G11-03-99-G01 115 77 79 59 35 34 64.943 $294,406 $0 $0

57 City of Tulare Recreation Parks 

and Library Department

Ground Operations G11-03-04-G02 115 70 76 59 46 36 64.368 $74,250 $0 $0

58 USFS - Six Rivers National 

Forest

Ground Operations G11-02-18-G03 115 84 87 59 27 25 64.368 $81,111 $0 $0

59 USFS - Eldorado National 

Forest

Travel Management 

Supplemental EIS

G11-02-03-P03 115 86 88 65 30 25 62.778 $90,760 $0 $0

60 USFS - Plumas National Forest Planning Dispersed Camping G11-02-13-P01 115 87 83 65 46 28 61.667 $72,200 $0 $0

61 BLM - Bakersfield Field Office Planning G11-01-03-P01 115 67 73 65 40 38 61.667 $349,433 $0 $0

62 BLM - Needles Field Office Planning - Special Recreation 

Permitting

G11-01-12-P01 115 85 91 65 49 19 61.111 $77,433 $0 $0

63 USFS - Eldorado National 

Forest

Gold Note OHV Area Cattle 

Guards

G11-02-03-G02 115 86 88 59 18 18 60.920 $17,431 $0 $0

64 USFS - Plumas National Forest Planning Janesville/Chilcoot G11-02-13-P02 115 87 83 65 50 26 60.556 $61,950 $0 $0

65 USFS - Plumas National Forest Development OHV 

Campground Improvements

G11-02-13-D01 115 87 83 79 60 34 60.309 $90,792 $0 $0

66 City of Hesperia Development G11-03-99-D01 115 77 79 79 38 38 60.309 $92,555 $0 $0

67 USFS - Inyo National Forest OHV Campground 

Improvements

G11-02-05-D01 115 85 87 79 34 27 58.763 $42,380 $0 $0

68 City of California City Development - OHV Staging 

Area Expansion

G11-03-26-D01 115 93 82 79 57 31 58.247 $55,580 $0 $0

69 USFS - Eldorado National 

Forest

Rock Creek Planning Update G11-02-03-P01 115 86 88 65 44 16 57.778 $69,289 $0 $0

70 USFS - Sierra National Forest Base Camp Toilet 

Development

G11-02-17-D01 115 80 83 79 52 28 57.216 $59,942 $0 $0

71 USFS - Plumas National Forest Planning Beckwourth 

summer/winter

G11-02-13-P03 115 87 83 65 52 14 53.889 $52,650 $0 $0
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72 USFS - Eldorado National 

Forest

8N55/8N45 Mixed Use 

Analysis

G11-02-03-P04 115 86 88 65 22 6 52.222 $10,000 $0 $0

73 BLM - Palm Springs South 

Coast Field Office

Sonoran Desert Thorn 

Woodland Bird Monitoring in 

OHV Recreation Areas

G11-01-13-G05 115 83 78 59 15 11 51.149 $60,000 $0 $0

74 BLM - Palm Springs South 

Coast Field Office

Desert Tortoise Landscape 

Surveys and Monitoring

G11-01-13-G04 115 83 78 59 23 5 47.701 $185,700 $0 $0

75 Lassen Land and Trails Trust Ground Operations G11-04-47-G01 115 40 44 59 36 35 45.402 $101,624 $0 $0

76 BLM - Palm Springs South 

Coast Field Office

NRCS Soil Survey for the 

Meccacopia SRMA

G11-01-13-P01 115 83 78 65 19 3 45.000 $223,000 $0 $0

77 BLM - Barstow Field Office Dumont Dunes Lizard Study G11-01-04-P01 115 85 78 65 22 2 44.444 $51,928 $0 $0

TOTALS $14,585,419 $10,500,000
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